Decision No. 90643

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
PARK WATER COMPANY, a California
Corporation, for Authorization to
Increase Its Rates Charged for
Water Service in its Southern
Division.

Application No. 57904 (Filed February 28, 1978; amended October 13, 1978)

ORDER CORRECTING DECISION NO. 90575

Park Water Company requested an order authorizing an increase in its rates charged for water service in its Southern Division. Decision No. 90575, in Application No. 57904, authorized certain increases. The decision authorized the company to file revised rate schedules as indicated in Appendix A of said decision.

Through inadvertence the rate schedule for Limited Flat Rate Service was omitted from Appendix A.

In order to rectify the omission in Decision No. 90575 at the earliest time, the following order should be offective on the date of signature.

IT IS ORDERED that the original page of Appendix A be designated as Page 1 of 2, and that the attached Page 2 of 2 of Appendix A be inserted in Decision No. 90575.

In all other respects Decision No. 90575 shall remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order is the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14th day of August, 1979.

JOSEPH E. BODOVITZ
Executive Director
Public Utilities Commission
State of California

Attachment

Appendix A (Page 2 of 2)

Schedule No. PR-2L

LIMITED FLAT RATE SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all flat rate residential and commercial water service.

TERRITORY

Portions of Norwalk, Paramount, and vicinities, Los Angeles County

For a single-family residential unit,

RATES

Per Service Connection Per Month or commercial unit \$11.50 (I)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 1. The above flat rates apply to service connections not larger than one inch in diameter.
- 2. All service not covered by the above classification shall be furnished only on a metered basis.
- 3. If either the utility or the customer so elects, a meter shall be installed and service provided under Schedule No. 1, Metered Service.
- 4. All billing under this schedule to customers in the City of Norwalk is subject to a surcharge of 2.04%.
- 5. Service will be provided under this schedule only to those premises receiving flat rate service as of April 1, 1971.